

House _____ Amendment
NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No. 3, Page 3, Section 54,
2 Line 59, by inserting after the word "proposed" the words "by the general assembly or"; and
3
4 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 63, by inserting after the word "proposed" the
5 words "by the general assembly or"; and
6
7 Further amend said bill, Section B, Page 4, Line 11, by deleting the words "initiative petitions"
8 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "ballot measures"; and
9
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 13, by deleting the words "initiative petitions"
11 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "ballot measures"; and
12
13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____